
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

1 

2 

No. 

56 
66 
67 
07 
88 
81 
99 
01 
35 
29 
10 
4 
9 
12 
18 
62 
94 
55 
42 
32 
37 

Name 

Jason Pintar 

Bill Watts 

William Shields 

Michael McGahern 

Chris Pluta 

Mark Fickenscher 

Steven Minkon 

Chris Current 

Richard Wiehl 

Josh Treffeisen 

Doug Garrison 

John Bertolini 

Gary Vizioli 

Federico Burgos 

John Dole 

Thomas Kirchman 

Mike Feno 

Tom Goodhart 

Steve Hahn 

Tristan R Welling 

Tim Ginalski 

Best Tm 

2:07.563 

2:08.035 

2:08.459 

2:08.462 

2:09.035 

2:09.284 

2:09.310 

2:09.365 

2:09.580 

2:10.114 

2:10.173 

2:11.017 

2:11.102 

2:11.176 

2:11.178 

2:11.810 

2:12.245 

2:14.536 

2:16.991 

2:24.068 

2:27.264 

In Lap 

9 

6 

8 

8 

7 

8 

9 

5 

7 

8 

7 

6 

7 

6 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

Member_ID 

448077 

320717 

471546 

450554 

225593 

67070 

453027 

209758 

228951_1 

358002 

193596_1 

477061 

399261 

231452 

219366 

236545 

111676 

449171 

490190 

273750_1 

613364 

Region 

NNJ 

NER 

CFR 

NYR 

FLR 

MVR 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

MHR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

Hometown 

Flemington NJ 

Tiverton RI 

Tierra Verde FL 

Ottawa ON 

Lansing NY 

Painesville OH 

Schwenksville PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Boston MA 

Unadilla NY 

Hudson NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Vernon NJ 

Woodmere NY 

Huntington NY 

Framingham MA 

Towaco NJ 

Sunrise FL 

Reston VA 

New Windsor NY 

East Providence RI 

Sponsor 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River MA 

Motion Dynamics 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Fick's Fiberglass 

The SuRF Shop 

CITGO 

Garrison Motorsports 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

Euro-Tire 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Make/Model 
1993 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Blue/Orange

2000 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red 

2018 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red/Silver

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/White 

1985 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Blue/White

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black &Silver 

2000 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black/Red

2005 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/orange/white

1984 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Green 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/White/Black 

1998 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black/Red

2006 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Silver/RED/WHITE

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/red 

2021 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Yellow/Purple

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red 

2016 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Blue-Black-Yell

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red/Yellow 

1986 SCCA Spec Racer Ford/Green 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford/grey yellow 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Posting Times: Provisional: 8:55am   Official: 9:40am 

Car # 66 No Transponder 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:40:23 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelly, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp 1 SRF SRF3 

Gp1 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59458] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:30:56 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 08:30 

Official Grid for
Saturday Race

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Class 
S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

14 
05 
76 
80 
98 
7 
6 
37 

Name 

John Thompson 

Rob Sherwood 

Brent Gernert 

Simon Green 

Jim Hallman 

Joseph Moran 

Bryan Gernert 

Tomas R. La Costa 

Best Tm 

1:56.947 

1:57.170 

1:58.415 

2:01.714 

2:02.216 

2:03.080 

2:05.739 

2:14.216 

In Lap 

8 

6 

4 

8 

8 

7 

3 

7 

Member_ID 

323373_1 

315613 

243707 

80709 

264123 

Region 

PHL 

STL 

PHL 

Atl 

CSCC 

WDC 

NNJ 

Hometown 

Perkasie PA 

Saint Louis MO 

Phoenixville PA 

Oxford CT 

Kitchener ON 

Laguna Hills CA 

Haymarket VA 

Gladstone NJ 

Sponsor 
TTO Motorsports/ Eric Langbein Racing 

Pace Properties 

Gernert Racing 

3GS Racing 

Sinclair Oil Corporation 

Make/Model 
1991 Lola T91/90/Orange 

2003 Carbir CS2/Red/Blue 

1990 Lola T90/90/Black 

1985 Shrike P15/Green 

1986 Swift DB2/grey/blue 

1999 Carbir CS2/Yellow 

1987 Lola 87/90/Blue 

1978 Lola T492/red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Posting Times: Provisional: 9:20am   Official: 10:00am 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:58:02 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelly, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp 2 S2000 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [23-VINT-59459] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:57:13 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 09:00 

Official Grid for
Saturday Race

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Class 
GTL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

FP 

ITA 

HP 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

ITA 

T3 

ITB 

T4 

ITB 

GTL 

EP 

T4 

STL 

T4 

HP 

HP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

5 

6 

2 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

17 

3 

2 

3 

No. 

6 
34 
28 
24 
56 
29 
3 
43 
5 

142 
89 
7 
91 

135 
88 
77 
33 
92 
71 
69 
72 
9 

122 
48 
99 
40 
39 
38 
50 
19 
82 

176 
123 
59 
15 
94 

Name 

Wilson Wright Jr 

Thomas Paolino 

Bob Beede 

Stephen Wheeler 

Abhi Ghatak 

Brian FitzGerald 

Mark McAllister 

Kyle Colbey 

Amber Stephenson 

David Colbey 

Bernie Naegele 

Ken Williams 

Chris Dercole 

Douglas Oare 

Alain Tranchemontagne

Daniel Sheppard 

Paul Capel 

Bennett Sikes 

Joe Chan 

Mike Leo 

Jason Livingood 

Mark Keefer 

Brian Heun 

W Scott Stickle 

Josh Reinard 

Mary Hartman 

Robert Nead 

Richard Madia 

Dan DeBell 

Scott McAllister 

Lorne D. Fritz 

James Cutler 

Valerie Heun 

Charles Tanck 

G. Brian Metcalf 

Jeff Knittel 

Best Tm 

2:10.839 

2:13.164 

2:13.475 

2:15.582 

2:16.190 

2:17.030 

2:17.247 

2:17.841 

2:20.645 

2:20.755 

2:21.388 

2:21.992 

2:23.379 

2:24.149 

2:24.160 

2:24.272 

2:24.447 

2:25.729 

2:26.011 

2:26.022 

2:26.167 

2:27.858 

2:28.646 

2:30.728 

2:34.308 

2:35.285 

2:35.606 

2:36.593 

2:37.009 

2:37.422 

2:39.195 

2:40.017 

2:47.371 

3:03.912 

3:06.427 

In Lap 

4 

5 

5 

5 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

4 

4 

4 

1 

0 

Member_ID 

58899 

497915 

127829 

248011 

346195 

302368_1 

180427 

397984 

426925 

443269 

434536 

369232 

388701 

652835 

643169 

243127 

247258 

287513_0 

546273 

712838 

343727 

394085 

325377 

223752 

417016 

116260 

476209 

210948 

189023 

452297 

41479_1 

708844 

337890 

384554 

129684_1 

384920 

Region 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

GLN 

FLR 

GLN 

SJR 

GLN 

GLN 

NEP 

MVR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

STC 

SJR 

MHR 

STC 

FLR 

FLR 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

NEP 

MHR 

SJR 

FLR 

FLR 

CNY 

Hometown 

Stockbridge MA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Northampton MA 

Geneva NY 

Milford NH 

Geneva NY 

Webster NY 

Elmira NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

Utica NY 

Geneva NY 

Wynoming PA 

Cleveland OH 

Chatham NJ 

Warwick RI 

Raymond NH 

Brooklyn NY 

Stow MA 

Concord ON 

Chappaqua NY 

Philadelphia PA 

Mars PA 

Galloway NJ 

Wells VT 

Castle Shannon PA 

Rochester NY 

Houston TX 

Geneva NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Brockport NY 

Danville PA 

Hudson Falls NY 

Galloway NJ 

Rochester NY 

Bath NY 

Liverpool NY 

Sponsor 
Good Year 

MILLENNIUM RACING 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Wheeler Automotive 

3D Auto Works 

Geneva Coach 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Heathen Racing/Wheeler Motorsports/Single Moms

MV Motorsport 

Kryderacing 

7's Racing Skunk Works/BetterCallPaul! 

Hudson River Solutions 

Ripple Street 

Team TGIW 

Keelen Bros Inc 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

NORTH COUNTRY SUBARU 

Misfit Autowerks 

Bad Motor Racing 

Bad Motor Racing 

Sports Car Haven 

North Country Subaru Rick's Bike Shop 

Lakeside Tool 

Carbotech/Amy Lynn Racing 

Chittenango Auto 

Make/Model 
2006 Nissan sentra/orange 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

2008 Honda Civic Si/black 

2007 Honda Civic Si/Grey 

1998 BMW 328/Green 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

2012 Toyota Yaris/White/Red/Silve 

1990 Honda CRX si/White 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Ford Mustang/Red 

2000 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata/Blk/Orange 

1983 Mazda RX7/purple 

1999 Mazda Miata/Purple 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

2006 Mazda MX-5/BLUE/BLK/ORANGE 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/White 

1990 Mazda RX7/White 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2005 Subaru Legacy GT/black 

2004 Honda Civic Si/Blue Turd 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

1972 Volvo /Blue 

1977 Volkswagen Scirocco/Black 

1959 Triumph TR3/Orange/Yellow 

2008 Subaru Impreza/White 

2015 Mazda Miata/Black/White 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

2004 VW Beetle Convertible/Blue/orange 

1961 MG Midget/ 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Posting Times: Provisional: 10:00am    Official: 10:40am 

Car # 15 No Transponder 

Printed: 9/16/2023 10:28:15 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelly, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp3 EP FP HP GTL STL SPU T3 ITA ITB ITC B-Spec T4 ITEZ 

Gp3 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59458] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:24:56 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 09:30 

Official Grid for
Saturday Race

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Class 
FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FC 

P1 

ASR 

P1 

P2 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

FC 

SRFx 

P2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

4 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

3 

No. 

141 
45 
90 
111 
82 
68 
42 
07 
88 
3 
4 
13 
7 
67 
66 
9 
41 
55 
17 

Name 

Glenn Cordova 

Chuck Moran 

Robert Wright 

Mike Meyers 

William Crowley 

Niteal Bhatt 

Joseph Rodomista 

Ted Strang 

Shaz Samji 

Gary Hutchinson 

Dennis Hanratty 

Gregory Koziarz 

Michael McGahern 

William Shields 

Bill Watts 

Gary Vizioli 

William Mack 

Tom Goodhart 

Jason Lasher 

Best Tm 

1:53.476 

1:55.662 

1:56.149 

1:56.580 

1:56.996 

1:57.868 

1:58.878 

1:59.134 

1:59.583 

2:01.127 

2:03.993 

2:08.600 

2:08.649 

2:08.895 

2:08.957 

2:11.166 

2:13.676 

2:14.681 

2:21.427 

In Lap 

7 

6 

6 

5 

3 

5 

6 

2 

6 

7 

3 

5 

7 

6 

7 

6 

7 

7 

5 

Member_ID 

233441 

11434 

47526_1 

401836 

141661 

336292 

448172 

357047 

99794 

617159 

450554 

471546 

320717 

399261 

109873 

449171 

617255 

Region 

NYR 

ODR 

MHR 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

FLR 

NER 

SUS 

CNY 

NYR 

CFR 

NER 

NNJ 

WNY 

WDC 

CNY 

Hometown 

Effort PA 

Oakton VA 

Valatie NY 

Penfield NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Burlington ON 

Huntington NY 

Rush NY 

Burlington ON 

Broadalbin NY 

Carlisle PA 

Cazenovia  NY 

Ottawa ON 

Tierra Verde FL 

Tiverton RI 

Vernon NJ 

Youngstown NY 

Sunrise FL 

Blossvale NY 

Sponsor 
Cordova Services 

UBS Financial Services 

Philly Motorsports 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

SuperCars Canada 

Housatonic Racing Development 

SCC Autosport 

Accurate Air Technologies 

Hawk Performance 

Rebel Gears/Midstate Upholstery 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Motion Dynamics 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River MA 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

VOAO-Racing / Hunter Landing Equestrian 

Make/Model 
2004 Van Diemen RF-04/Black   Blue 

1990 Crossle 71F/Org/Wht/Green 

2008 Elan DP08/Blue/Green 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

2015 Norma M20 fc/White 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01/Black 

2018 Praga R1T Evo/White 

2016 Radical SR8 RSX/Gulf Blue 

2007 West WR-1000/Yellow 

2004 Lola Beasley B2/White 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black 

2018 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red/Silver

2000 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue

1995 Van Diemen RF-95/Black 

2016 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Blue-Black-Yell

2001 Spex MK-1/White 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Posting Times: Provisional:  10:30am   Official: 11:10am 

car 141 need a leading 1 

car # 88 can't read number 

car # 7 srf should not have a leading 0 

Printed: 9/16/2023 11:01:22 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelly, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp4 CFC FA FC FE FE2 ASR P1 P2 FM FS FX SRFx 

Gp4 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59458] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:49:12 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 10:00 

Official Grid for
Saturday Race

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

25 
45 
14 
03 

138 
44 
3 

77 
30 
48 
69 
29 
16 
8 

63 
105 

4 
2 

43 
76 
65 
22 
66 
98 
88 
89 
23 
9 

151 
170 

80 
17 
5 

06 

Name 

Chris Durbin 
Michael Phillips 
Mark Mercurio 
Randy Walker 
Michael B. Longo 
John Hellmers 
Tyler Wilson 
Timothy Rubright 
John Hansen 
Thomas Haronian 
Terry Gilles 
Joe Zanavich 
Matthew Rooke 
John Shannon 
Jeffrey Pascale 
Jason Anderson 
Joe Stadelmann 
Mike Frost 
James K Benson 
Robert A Benson 
Patrick Fanning 
Roger Maeda 
Andrew Conner 
Kenneth Relation 
Stephen Ott 
Dylan Licklider 
Thomas Brown 
Mark Wheaton 
George Gustafson 
Jared Licklider 
Steve Tumolo Jr. 
Jason Smith 
Mike Wilkinson 
Daniel O Licklider 

Class 

GT1 
GT2 
SPO 
SPO 
GT2 
GT1 
SPO 
T1 
GT2 
SPO 
GT2 
GT2 
STU 
T2 
T2 
T2 
ITS 
T2 
GT1 
SPO 
T2 
USTCC
USTCC
T1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 

Overall BestTm 

1:54.535 
1:54.823 
1:56.858 
1:57.814 
2:03.456 
2:03.584 
2:04.317 
2:05.043 
2:06.048 
2:07.005 
2:07.152 
2:10.475 
2:11.405 
2:12.291 
2:12.949 
2:13.408 
2:15.223 
2:15.273 
2:18.832 
2:19.690 
2:20.962 
2:21.909 
2:24.439 
2:27.849 
2:11.290 
2:11.398 
2:11.555 
2:12.828 
2:13.661 
2:16.482 
2:24.411 
2:24.574 
2:25.998 
2:43.418 

In Session 

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Hometown 

South Park PA 

South Salem Ny 

East Aurora NY 

Lexington KY 

Riverton NJ 

Conklin NY 

Carson City MI 

Kutztown PA 

Uxbridge ON 

Warwick RI 

Avon Lake OH 

Plymouth CT 

New Hope PA 

Oswego NY 

Aston PA 

WARREN PA 

Milton MA 

Charlotte VT 

Philadelphia PA 

Cherry Hill NJ 

Branchville NJ 

East Brunswick NJ 

Glen Mills PA 

Clifton Park NY 

Quakertown PA 

Hamburg PA 

Breesport NY 

Coventry CT 

Potterville MI 

Manchester PA 

Allentown  PA 

Ontario NY 

Ithaca NY 

York PA 

Make/Model 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2019 Chevrolet Ta2 camaro/blue 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/Black/red 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro/Red 

2014 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue

2016 Chevrolet Camaro/red 

2012 Ford Boss 302S/orange/black

1996 BMW 328is/Orange 

NRP Pro Truck/Black 

2002 Nissan 350 Z/Blue 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/black/red 

1992 BMW 325/Blue 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Black

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange 

2002 BMW M3/Silver 

1996 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

1976 Chevrolet Monza/White 

2008 Ford FR500S/White/Red/Blue

1993 Honda Prelude/Green 

2006 BMW 325/Red/White 

2008 Ford Mustang GT500/Red 

1985 Ford Mustang/Yellow 

2014 Ford Mustang/Black 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

1995 Ford Mustang/Orange 

1999 Pontiac Firebird/silver 

2001 Ford Mustang/ 

2000 Ford Mustang/Yellow/Red 

1985 Chevrolet Camaro/Yellow 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/Orange/White

1993 Ford Mustang GT/yellow/black

Member_ID 

355734 

650664 

487129 

279197 

463654 

362363 

473356 

405374 

510317 

399788 

134893 

282033 

347059 

415490 

536747 

553863 

181245 

220866 

417065 

417066 

320861 

440281 

353481 

513689 

438445 

514431 

198854 

379007 

545381 

512146 

253833 

239359 

488630 

379856 

Sponsor 

Amsoil 

A&M Auto/flyinwrenchz racing 

Walker Properties 

7 oil co 

Walker Properties 

Blue Knob Auto .com 

RMP Competizione 

Hoosier 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

American Foundry 

Hawk Performance/Kwik Fill/Warren Tire Center

Vermont Eco Floors 

DCM-Architecture & Engineering

PamAm 

Advanced Group 

StudioVRM.net 

On Q Racing LLC 

N/A 

Steve MOttersports 

Blue Knob Auto 

J&T Motorsports/ADV Motorrad 

Vortex Motors 

ENGINES BY JB 

Lancaster Starter and alternator/BG oil

Bad Horsie Racing 

ADV Motorrad / J&T Motorsports

Green Acres Ground Maintenance

Announcements 
Official: 11:40am 
SPLIT START, with AS in 2nd group 

Printed: 9/16/2023 12:22:02 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelly, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp5 Big Bore  

Split Start Sat Race 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Grid for
Saturday Race

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

26 
04 
89 
3 

57 
7 

34 
144 

77 
33 
48 
27 
82 
70 

135 
88 
71 
92 
69 

122 
90 
29 
4 

103 
40 
8 

72 
177 

19 
171 

38 
16 
15 
68 
21 

Name 

Michael Tinis 
Marc Cefalo 
Nicholas Leone 
Charles Caikoski 
Chris Rock 
Ken Williams 
Thomas Paolino 
Justin Ferraro 
Yosh Hakutani 
Paul Capel 
Brandon Fetch 
Michael Lo 
Cody Connelly 
Abdulrab Aziz 
Douglas Oare 
Alain Tranchemontagne
Joe Chan 
Bennett Sikes 
Mike Leo 
Brian Heun 
Jennifer Chuddy 
Isaac Crandall 
Tim Dillon 
Kelsey Patterson 
Greg Cliburn 
Austen Levesque 
Edward Zebrowski 
Henry Fishbein 
Dallas Zebrowski 
Michael Lavigne 
Ian Johnson 
Scott Merrick 
Dick Patullo 
George Farrar 
Dave Patten 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
SMT 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 

Overall BestTm 

2:16.294 
2:16.685 
2:18.503 
2:18.820 
2:18.906 
2:19.062 
2:19.366 
2:21.065 
2:21.138 
2:21.350 
2:21.721 
2:21.979 
2:22.684 
2:22.979 
2:23.024 
2:23.073 
2:23.217 
2:23.399 
2:23.595 
2:23.978 
2:24.153 
2:24.344 
2:25.947 
2:26.247 
2:27.492 
2:27.843 
2:28.564 
2:29.494 
2:30.425 
2:28.166 
2:28.788 
2:30.660 
2:33.101 
2:34.964 
2:36.105 

In Session 

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [23-R-59459]

Hometown 

East Meadow NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Mahopac NY 

Lansdale PA 

Kerhonkson NY 

Wyoming PA 

Colts Neck NJ 

North Salem NY 

Potomac MD 

Brooklyn NY 

Waldwick NJ 

Fredon NJ 

Washingtonville NY 

Monroeville PA 

Chatham NJ 

Warwick RI 

Concord ON 

Stow MA 

Chappaqua NY 

Galloway NJ 

Galway NY 

Baldwinsville  NY 

Little Falls NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Big Flats NY 

Amsterdam NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Point Pleasant Beach NJ 

PENN YAN NY 

Hooksett NH 

Hyde Park NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Hampden MA 

Charlton MA 

Dunbarton NH 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/white 

1999 Mazda miata/blue green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1991 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue / White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Purple 

2000 Mazda Miata/White 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

1996 Mazda Miata/Black 

2001 Mazda Miata/Red 

2000 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata/Blk/Orange

2006 Mazda MX-5/BLUE/BLK/ORANGE

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blck/Ornge

1991 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/ 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

1993 Mazda miata/red/silver 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1983 Mazda RX-7/blue 

1983 Mazda RX-7/Dark Grey 

1983 Mazda RX-7/Yellow 

1979 Mazda RX-7/Ice blue 

1985 Mazda RX-7/green goblin 

1985 Mazda RX-7/Orange 

Member_ID 

376362 

256244 

659118 

613061 

648436 

369232 

497915 

695904 

343907 

247258 

406241 

322342 

504026 

341563 

652835 

643169 

546273 

287513_0 

712838 

325377 

667145 

504169 

341571 

472103 

637454 

414783 

150302_1 

549264 

150302_3 

249607 

628475 

696552 

96265 

498349 

134508 

Sponsor 

Michaeltinisracing 

planet-miata.com 

Black Mirage | June Jacobs Labs | Bell Container Corp.

Precision Motorsport Racing 

CRM/MIRUSA/Planet Miata/SCDA

MV Motorsport 

Team TGIW/Woodlawn Garage 

Hudson River Solutions 

Kessler Engineering 

Village auto works.       Mazda motorsports

Ripple Street 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. 

Tioga Construction Co. 

Patterson Racing 

SneakPeekMotorsports 

My Friend Dan 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

J.R.C. Performance 

HOT racing 

FutoFab.com 

Announcements 
Official: 12:30pm 
SPLIT START - IT7 in 2nd group 

Printed: 9/16/2023 12:32:51 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelly, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp6 SM SSM SMT SM2 SM5 IT7 SMX 

Split Start Sat Race 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Grid for
Saturday Race

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

45 
1 

42 
27 
21 
9 

16 
34 
32 
66 

151 
13 
04 
5 

81 
07 
92 
15 
65 
0 

70 
24 
63 
51 
12 
77 
22 

Name 

Karsten Defonce 
Dillon Defonce 
Joe Parsons 
Charles Foster 
Dave Petzko 
Robert Stowell 
Steve Roux 
Chip Van Slyke 
Raymond Boyer 
Guy Bellingham 
John Ferreira 
Trevor Miller 
Jacob King 
Amber Stephenson 
Raymond Carmody 
Samuel M. Ryan 
Matt Clark 
Tim Sager 
Garrett Villano 
Jack Herberger 
Emily Ryan 
Thomas Kenney 
Greg Davis 
David Thompson 
Arnold Carbaugh Jr 
Dennis Potocki 
Alex Gee 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
CF 
CF 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 

Overall BestTm 

2:01.851 
2:03.024 
2:03.656 
2:04.181 
2:06.557 
2:06.662 
2:08.397 
2:08.497 
2:15.249 
2:25.634 
2:35.601 
2:39.830 
2:03.955 
2:05.446 
2:21.755 
2:22.363 
2:22.447 
2:22.840 
2:22.890 
2:23.123 
2:27.206 
2:27.599 
2:27.715 
2:28.343 
2:28.620 
2:33.738 
2:34.313 

In Session 

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [23-R-59459]

Hometown 

New Preston CT 

New Preston CT 

Easton PA 

Fredericton NB 

Media PA 

LaPorte  IN 

New Fairfield CT 

Schenectady NY 

Bellingham MA 

Brantford ON 

Londonderry NH 

Horseheads NY 

Franklinville NJ 

Garnet Valley PA 

Horseheads NY 

White Haven PA 

Williamsport PA 

Buffalo NY 

Amherst NY 

Bethesda MD 

White Haven PA 

Chicopee MA 

Westline PA 

Schenectady  NY 

Horseheads NY 

Buffalo NY 

Newfield NY 

Make/Model 

2012 Piper DF5/Red 

2012 Piper DF5/Midnight blue 

2017 Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H/Black/Silver

2009 Piper DF5/Red 

2013 Spectrum 014H/Red 

2022 Spectrum 015/White 

2012 Wyvern SR1/Black/White 

1986 Crossle 62F/Yellow 

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red 

1988 Citation 88V-002/Red / Yellow

2003 Womer EV-3/Blue 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1977 Royale RP24/McLaren Orange

1981 Crossle 45F/Red/Blue 

1992 Mysterian M2/Black 

1995 Protoform P2/Florentine Blue 

1992 RTJ -02/Lime Green 

2021 Edward Van Viper /Green 

1991 BRD Formula Vee/Blue 

2002 Womer FV/White 

1995 Mysterian /Copper / Black 

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue 

2003 Protoform P-3/Red/Black 

2001 Womer EV3/Grey 

1991 Mysterian M-2/Blue/Yellow 

1982 BRD Flamingo C/Red & White

2000 Protoform P2/Orange 

Member_ID 

362133 

362132 

194450 

727 

171695 

673649 

197647 

235178 

163151 

351519 

370319 

319158_3 

419947 

426925 

115107 

84810_1 

378022 

126923 

419595 

699542 

84810_3 

446810 

228683 

384643 

81822_1 

55440 

524718 

Sponsor 

Peak roofing/pinnacle building 

Peak roofing/pinnacle building 

IAM Advisory/LLC 

Foster & Company 

Shady Hill Clayworks 

Aero Metals 

Self 

PixMix Video Services 

Vallis Motorsport 

www.twothautosport.com/  Calabogie CA

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Joe Marcinski/Genna Drafting/K&K Racing

Autowerks/VEESport Racing 

Quicksilver Race Engines/Arrive Drive Motorsports

Quixote Racing/Autowerks 

Powerlab Racing 

FasterAppointment 

RyanRacing 

Philly 

Greg Davis Motorsport Art 

DMT Motorsports/Maloney Racing

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc 

Interworks 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc.  Bug's Life VW Transmissions

Announcements 
Official: 12:45pm 
SPLIT START -- FF and FV in first group 

Printed: 9/16/2023 12:41:14 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelly, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp7 FF CF CFC FV F6 FST FVCC 

Split Start Sat Race 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Grid for
Saturday Race

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 
2 
17 
18 

DNS 

No. 

56 
67 
66 
29 
88 
07 
35 
99 
01 
81 
10 
62 
94 
4 
55 
42 
32 
37 
9 
12 

18 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Jason Pintar 
William Shields 
Bill Watts 
Josh Treffeisen 
Chris Pluta 
Michael McGahern 
Richard Wiehl 
Steven Minkon 
Chris Current 
Mark Fickenscher 
Doug Garrison 
Thomas Kirchman 
Mike Feno 
John Bertolini 
Tom Goodhart 
Steve Hahn 
Tristan R Welling 
Tim Ginalski 
Gary Vizioli 
Federico Burgos 

John Dole 

Member_ID 

448077 
471546 
320717 
358002 
225593 
450554 

228951_1 
453027 
209758 
67070 

193596_1 
236545 
111676 
477061 
449171 
490190 

273750_1 
613364 
399261 
231452 

219366 

Region 

NNJ 
CFR 
NER 
NYR 
FLR 
NYR 
NER 
SJR 
WDC 
MVR 
MHR 
NER 
NNJ 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NYR 

NYR 

Sponsor 

Motion Dynamics 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River MA 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

CITGO 

The SuRF Shop 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Garrison Motorsports 

Euro-Tire 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
9 
6 

Best Tm 

2:07.280 
2:08.384 
2:08.753 
2:08.538 
2:09.176 
2:08.865 
2:09.079 
2:09.175 
2:09.133 
2:10.596 
2:09.999 
2:12.043 
2:11.994 
2:12.397 
2:14.309 
2:15.291 
2:20.349 
2:20.567 
2:10.044 
2:12.103 

Total Tm 

25:40.340 
25:54.083 
25:54.351 
26:05.108 
26:05.906 
26:08.123 
26:09.896 
26:10.353 
26:11.363 
26:16.768 
26:17.236 
26:44.325 
26:46.389 
26:47.520 
27:21.561 
27:34.702 
26:04.723 
26:04.843 
19:44.125 
13:22.903 

Hometown 
Flemington NJ 

Tierra Verde FL 

Tiverton RI 

Unadilla NY 

Lansing NY 

Ottawa ON 

Boston MA 

Schwenksville PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Painesville OH 

Hudson NY 

Framingham MA 

Towaco NJ 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Sunrise FL 

Reston VA 

New Windsor NY 

East Providence RI 

Vernon NJ 

Woodmere NY 

Huntington NY 

Make/Model 
1993 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Blue/Orange 

2018 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red/Silver 

2000 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red 

1984 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Green 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/White 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black 

2005 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/orange/white 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black &Silver 

2000 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black/Red 

1985 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Blue/White 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/White/Black 

2021 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Yellow/Purple 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red 

1998 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black/Red 

2016 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Blue-Black-Yell 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red/Yellow 

1986 SCCA Spec Racer Ford/Green 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford/grey yellow 

2006 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Silver/RED/WHITE 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 12:15pm   Official: 1:25pm 
Car # 66 No Transponder 

Printed: 9/16/2023 1:34:23 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelley, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

13.743 

Avg. Speed 

95.356 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.280 

Best Speed 

96.166 

Best Lap by 

56 - Jason Pintar 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp 1 SRF SRF3 

Gp1 Regional Race [23-R-59458] 

Race started at 11:37:25 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 13:00 

Official
Sat Race Results

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

14 
76 
05 
80 
7 
6 
37 
98 

Class 

S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 

Name 

John Thompson 
Brent Gernert 
Rob Sherwood 
Simon Green 
Joseph Moran 
Bryan Gernert 
Tomas R. La Costa 
Jim Hallman 

Member_ID 

323373_1 

315613 

80709 

264123 
243707 

Region 

PHL 
PHL 
STL 

CSCC 
WDC 
NNJ 
Atl 

Sponsor 
TTO Motorsports/ Eric Langbein Racing 

Gernert Racing 

Pace Properties 

3GS Racing 

Sinclair Oil Corporation 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
8 

Best Tm 

1:56.799 
1:56.753 
1:57.664 
2:02.152 
2:02.278 
2:05.523 
2:13.420 
2:02.156 

Total Tm 

25:29.972 
25:30.648 
25:41.588 
26:43.374 
26:55.838 
27:27.038 
27:07.121 
16:26.013 

Hometown 
Perkasie PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Saint Louis MO 

Oxford CT 

Laguna Hills CA 

Haymarket VA 

Gladstone NJ 

Kitchener ON 

Make/Model 
1991 Lola T91/90/Orange

1990 Lola T90/90/Black

2003 Carbir CS2/Red/Blue

1985 Shrike P15/Green

1999 Carbir CS2/Yellow

1987 Lola 87/90/Blue

1978 Lola T492/red

1986 Swift DB2/grey/blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 1:50pm   Official: 2:45pm 

Printed: 9/16/2023 2:44:00 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelley, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.676 

Avg. Speed 

104.002 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.753 

Best Speed 

104.837 

Best Lap by 

76 - Brent Gernert 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp 2 S2000 

Gp2 Regional Race [23-VINT-59459] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:19:25 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 13:45 

Official
Sat Race Results

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

DNF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
7 
2 
8 
1 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
16 
2 
2 
17 
1 
2 
3 
3 

DNF 

No. 

28 
24 
29 
3 
5 
56 
89 
43 
91 
7 
77 
88 
142 
33 
38 
71 
9 

135 
69 
92 
122 
72 
99 
40 
48 
82 
39 
50 
123 
94 
176 
34 
37 
19 
59 
6 
15 

Class 

STL 
STL 
STL 
FP 
HP 
EP 
STL 
ITA 
EP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
STL 
T4 

STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
T3 
T3 
EP 
ITB 
ITB 
STL 
HP 
T4 

STL 
GTL 
GTL 
T4 

GTL 
HP 

Name 

Bob Beede 
Stephen Wheeler 
Brian FitzGerald 
Mark McAllister 
Amber Stephenson 
Abhi Ghatak 
Bernie Naegele 
Kyle Colbey 
Chris Dercole 
Ken Williams 
Daniel Sheppard 
Alain Tranchemontagne 
David Colbey 
Paul Capel 
Richard Madia 
Joe Chan 
Mark Keefer 
Douglas Oare 
Mike Leo 
Bennett Sikes 
Brian Heun 
Jason Livingood 
Josh Reinard 
Mary Hartman 
W Scott Stickle 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Robert Nead 
Dan DeBell 
Valerie Heun 
Jeff Knittel 
James Cutler 
Thomas Paolino 
Serena Stephenson 
Scott McAllister 
Charles Tanck 
Wilson Wright Jr 
G. Brian Metcalf 

Member_ID 

127829 
248011 

302368_1 
180427 
426925 
346195 
434536 
397984 
388701 
369232 
243127 
643169 
443269 
247258 
210948 
546273 
394085 
652835 
712838 

287513_0 
325377 
343727 
417016 
116260 
223752 
41479_1 
476209 
189023 
337890 
384920 
708844 
497915 
426866 
452297 
384554 
58899 

129684_1 

Region 

NER 
FLR 
GLN 
FLR 
SJR 
NER 
GLN 
GLN 
MVR 
NEP 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
GLN 
NYR 
STC 
NNJ 
NYR 
NER 
SJR 
PHL 
STC 
FLR 
MHR 
NEP 
FLR 
GLN 
SJR 
CNY 
MHR 
NNJ 
SJR 
FLR 
FLR 
NER 
FLR 

Sponsor 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Wheeler Automotive 

Geneva Coach 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports

3D Auto Works 

Heathen Racing/Wheeler Motorsports/Single Moms

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Kryderacing 

MV Motorsport 

7's Racing Skunk Works/BetterCallPaul! 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Hudson River Solutions 

Keelen Bros Inc 

Ripple Street 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Team TGIW 

Misfit Autowerks 

NORTH COUNTRY SUBARU 

Sports Car Haven 

Bad Motor Racing 

Bad Motor Racing 

Chittenango Auto 

North Country Subaru Rick's Bike Shop 

MILLENNIUM RACING 

Lakeside Tool 

Good Year 

Carbotech/Amy Lynn Racing 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
9 
9 
7 
2 

Best Tm 

2:12.933 
2:13.946 
2:15.029 
2:17.651 
2:18.099 
2:17.923 
2:18.323 
2:18.426 
2:18.549 
2:18.396 
2:20.042 
2:20.130 
2:19.741 
2:21.059 
2:20.868 
2:21.136 
2:21.803 
2:21.483 
2:23.639 
2:24.466 
2:24.372 
2:24.763 
2:24.714 
2:27.446 
2:24.489 
2:32.060 
2:33.037 
2:27.453 
2:34.291 
2:33.794 
2:33.696 
2:13.313 
2:49.682 
2:27.670 
2:59.055 
2:11.119 

Total Tm 

27:04.055 
27:10.273 
27:26.466 
27:52.654 
27:54.986 
28:02.508 
28:02.985 
28:03.728 
28:07.544 
28:07.862 
28:29.347 
28:30.421 
28:30.612 
28:41.347 
28:45.579 
28:51.210 
28:52.312 
28:52.704 
29:21.008 
27:08.493 
27:17.405 
27:23.897 
27:24.088 
27:40.159 
27:05.452 
28:40.259 
28:41.446 
27:47.153 
28:50.271 
28:53.019 
29:08.372 
24:55.428 
28:59.813 
27:23.917 
27:24.762 
15:31.295 
6:14.225 

Hometown 
Northampton MA 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Webster NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

Milford NH 

Geneva NY 

Elmira NY 

Cleveland OH 

Wynoming PA 

Raymond NH 

Warwick RI 

Utica NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Geneva NY 

Concord ON 

Mars PA 

Chatham NJ 

Chappaqua NY 

Stow MA 

Galloway NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

Castle Shannon PA 

Rochester NY 

Wells VT 

Danville PA 

Houston TX 

Trumansburg NY 

Galloway NJ 

Liverpool NY 

Hudson Falls NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Garnet Valley PA 

Brockport NY 

Rochester NY 

Stockbridge MA 

Bath NY 

Make/Model 
2008 Honda Civic Si/black

2007 Honda Civic Si/Grey

Honda Civic Si/Blue

1992 Mazda Miata/White

2012 Toyota Yaris/White/Red/Silve

1998 BMW 328/Green

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow

1999 Ford Mustang/Red

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1983 Mazda RX7/purple

1999 Mazda Spec Miata/Blk/Orange

1990 Honda CRX si/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Purple

2000 Honda Civic Si/

2006 Mazda MX-5/BLUE/BLK/ORANGE

1990 Mazda RX7/White

2000 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/White

2004 Honda Civic Si/Blue Turd

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red

2005 Subaru Legacy GT/black

1959 Triumph TR3/Orange/Yellow

1973 Volvo 142/Blue

1972 Volvo /Blue

2015 Mazda Miata/Black/White

1961 MG Midget/

2008 Subaru Impreza/White

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

1964 Austin Mini/White

1977 Volkswagen Scirocco/Black

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White

2006 Nissan sentra/orange

2004 VW Beetle Convertible/Blue/orange

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 2:30pm   Official: Sunday 9:15am 
Car # 40, 77 weak transponder signal 
Car # 15 no transponder 
Cars 48 T3, 50 ITB, 99 ITA each moved to last in their classes, per GCR 9.1.3 

Printed: 9/17/2023 9:16:18 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelley, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

6.218 

Avg. Speed 

90.440 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.119 

Best Speed 

93.350 

Best Lap by 

6 - Wilson Wright Jr 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp3 EP FP HP GTL STL SPU T3 ITA ITB ITC B-Spec T4 ITEZ 

Gp3 Regional Race [23-R-59458] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:55:59 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 14:20 

Official
Sat Race Results

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
3 
4 

DNS 

No. 

141 
90 
111 
45 
88 
68 
82 
07 
3 
4 
42 
14 
66 
67 
7 
26 
18 
41 
55 
13 
17 

9 

Class 

FC 
FC 
FA 
FC 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FC 

ASR 
P1 
P2 
P2 

SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 

FC 
SRFx 

P2 
P2 

SRFx 

Name 

Glenn Cordova 
Robert Wright 
Mike Meyers 
Chuck Moran 
Shaz Samji 
Niteal Bhatt 
William Crowley 
Ted Strang 
Gary Hutchinson 
Dennis Hanratty 
Joseph Rodomista 
Christopher S. Mosley 
Bill Watts 
William Shields 
Michael McGahern 
Chris Brassard 
John Dole 
William Mack 
Tom Goodhart 
Gregory Koziarz 
Jason Lasher 

Gary Vizioli 

Member_ID 

233441 
47526_1 
401836 
11434 

141661 
448172 
357047 
99794 
336292 
252273 
320717 
471546 
450554 
394291 
219366 
109873 
449171 
617159 
617255 

399261 

Region 

NYR 
MHR 
FLR 
ODR 
FLR 

NER 
FLR 
NER 
SUS 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
CFR 
NYR 
MHR 
NYR 
WNY 
WDC 
CNY 
CNY 

NNJ 

Sponsor 
Cordova Services 

UBS Financial Services 

Philly Motorsports 

SCC Autosport 

SuperCars Canada 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Accurate Air Technologies 

Hawk Performance 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River MA 

Motion Dynamics 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Motion Dynamics 

Rebel Gears/Midstate Upholstery 

VOAO-Racing / Hunter Landing Equestrian

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
9 
6 

Best Tm 

1:53.671 
1:54.016 
1:55.496 
1:54.644 
1:54.352 
1:54.870 
1:57.648 
1:57.408 
1:58.207 
1:59.372 
1:59.599 
2:03.166 
2:08.635 
2:08.774 
2:10.194 
2:10.294 
2:12.347 
2:14.556 
2:16.734 
2:09.194 
2:14.978 

Total Tm 

23:09.686 
23:12.173 
23:21.162 
23:21.905 
23:28.664 
23:35.020 
23:56.808 
23:57.676 
24:12.171 
24:34.851 
24:38.727 
23:18.355 
23:55.812 
23:56.834 
24:09.197 
24:19.171 
24:58.546 
23:18.446 
23:26.401 
19:54.088 
13:56.580 

Hometown 
Effort PA 

Valatie NY 

Penfield NY 

Oakton VA 

Burlington ON 

Burlington ON 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rush NY 

Broadalbin NY 

Carlisle PA 

Huntington NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Tiverton RI 

Tierra Verde FL 

Ottawa ON 

Schenectady NY 

Huntington NY 

Youngstown NY 

Sunrise FL 

Cazenovia  NY 

Blossvale NY 

Vernon NJ 

Make/Model 
2004 Van Diemen RF-04/Black Blue

2008 Elan DP08/Blue/Green

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

1990 Crossle 71F/Org/Wht/Green

2018 Praga R1T Evo/White

2015 Norma M20 fc/White

2008 Ligier JS 49/white

2001 Van Diemen RF 01/Black

2016 Radical SR8 RSX/Gulf Blue

2007 West WR-1000/Yellow

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport/Blue

2000 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red

2018 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red/Silver

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black

2016 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Red

1995 Van Diemen RF-95/Black

2016 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Blue-Black-Yell

2004 Lola Beasley B2/White

2001 Spex MK-1/White

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 3:10pm   Official: 4:20pm 
Car # 66 No transponder 
New Track Record (1:58.207) for ASR by Gary Hutchinson. 

Printed: 9/16/2023 4:20:27 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelley, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

2.487 

Avg. Speed 

105.693 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.671 

Best Speed 

107.679 

Best Lap by 

141 - Glenn Cordova 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp4 CFC FA FC FE FE2 ASR P1 P2 FM FS FX SRFx 

Gp4 Regional Race [23-R-59458] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:38:09 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 14:55 

Official
Sat Race Results

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
5 
3 
5 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 

25 
03 
14 
45 
138 
44 
30 
69 
77 
3 
48 
16 
63 
8 
29 
2 
76 
43 
4 
65 
22 
66 
98 
89 
23 
9 
80 
5 
17 
105 
170 
88 
151 

06 

Class 

GT1 
SPO 
SPO 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 

SPO 
SPO 
STU 
T2 
T2 

GT2 
T2 

SPO 
GT1 
ITS 
T2 

USTCC 
USTCC 

T1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
T2 
AS 
AS 
AS 

AS 

Name 

Chris Durbin 
Randy Walker 
Mark Mercurio 
Michael Phillips 
Michael B. Longo 
John Hellmers 
John Hansen 
Terry Gilles 
Timothy Rubright 
Tyler Wilson 
Thomas Haronian 
Matthew Rooke 
Jeffrey Pascale 
John Shannon 
Joe Zanavich 
Mike Frost 
Robert A Benson 
James K Benson 
Joe Stadelmann 
Patrick Fanning 
Roger Maeda 
Andrew Conner 
Kenneth Relation 
Dylan Licklider 
Thomas Brown 
Mark Wheaton 
Steve Tumolo Jr. 
Mike Wilkinson 
Jason Smith 
Jason Anderson 
Jared Licklider 
Stephen Ott 
George Gustafson 

Daniel O Licklider 

Member_ID 

355734 
279197 
487129 
650664 
463654 
362363 
510317 
134893 
405374 
473356 
399788 
347059 
536747 
415490 
282033 
220866 
417066 
417065 
181245 
320861 
440281 
353481 
513689 
514431 
198854 
379007 
253833 
488630 
239359 
553863 
512146 
438445 
545381 

379856 

Region 

SWV 
Atl 

WNY 
NER 
SJR 
GLN 
FLR 
NEO 
WDC 
WMR 
NER 
NNJ 
PHL 
CNY 
NER 
NER 
SJR 
SJR 
NER 
NNJ 
SJR 
SJR 
MHR 
BMR 
GLN 
NER 
BMR 
GLN 
FLR 
MBR 
SUS 
PHL 
DET 

SUS 

Sponsor 
Amsoil 

Walker Properties 

A&M Auto/flyinwrenchz racing 

7 oil co 

RMP Competizione 

Hoosier 

Blue Knob Auto .com 

Walker Properties 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

American Foundry 

Vermont Eco Floors 

PamAm 

DCM-Architecture & Engineering 

Advanced Group 

StudioVRM.net 

On Q Racing LLC 

N/A 

Blue Knob Auto 

J&T Motorsports/ADV Motorrad 

Vortex Motors 

Bad Horsie Racing 

ADV Motorrad / J&T Motorsports 

Hawk Performance/Kwik Fill/Warren Tire Center

Lancaster Starter and alternator/BG oil 

Steve MOttersports 

ENGINES BY JB 

Green Acres Ground Maintenance 

Laps 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
3 
2 
2 
1 

Best Tm 

1:55.322 
1:57.375 
1:57.614 
1:57.481 
2:00.927 
2:00.446 
2:03.450 
2:03.907 
2:04.364 
2:04.646 
2:06.644 
2:11.522 
2:11.151 
2:10.688 
2:14.797 
2:11.625 
2:17.301 
2:15.779 
2:19.067 
2:18.736 
2:18.357 
2:18.698 
2:22.016 
2:09.711 
2:10.235 
2:10.469 
2:22.382 
2:23.931 
2:25.296 
2:07.442 
2:13.966 
2:12.437 
2:39.431 

Total Tm 

18:30.013 
18:33.785 
18:35.395 
18:39.496 
18:45.771 
18:50.715 
18:53.617 
18:57.754 
18:59.807 
19:04.801 
19:07.672 
19:09.839 
19:12.633 
19:14.097 
19:16.252 
19:22.498 
19:25.184 
19:27.107 
19:30.055 
19:32.988 
19:34.998 
19:37.673 
19:40.757 
19:42.707 
19:45.956 
19:51.258 
18:42.190 
18:44.220 
18:48.282 
6:38.802 
5:37.745 
7:28.171 
3:47.657 

Hometown 
South Park PA 

Lexington KY 

East Aurora NY 

South Salem Ny 

Riverton NJ 

Conklin NY 

Uxbridge ON 

Avon Lake OH 

Kutztown PA 

Carson City MI 

Warwick RI 

New Hope PA 

Aston PA 

Oswego NY 

Plymouth CT 

Charlotte VT 

Cherry Hill NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

Milton MA 

Branchville NJ 

East Brunswick NJ 

Glen Mills PA 

Clifton Park NY 

Hamburg PA 

Breesport NY 

Coventry CT 

Allentown  PA 

Ithaca NY 

Ontario NY 

WARREN PA 

Manchester PA 

Quakertown PA 

Potterville MI 

York PA 

Make/Model 
2023 Chevrolet Camaro/White

2023 Chevrolet Camaro/Red

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/Black/red

2019 Chevrolet Ta2 camaro/blue

2014 Chevrolet Camaro/White

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue

1996 BMW 328is/Orange

2002 Nissan 350 Z/Blue

2012 Ford Boss 302S/orange/black

2016 Chevrolet Camaro/red

NRP Pro Truck/Black

1992 BMW 325/Blue

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Red

2007 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/black/red

2002 BMW M3/Silver

1976 Chevrolet Monza/White

1996 Chevrolet Camaro/Black

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

2008 Ford FR500S/White/Red/Blue

1993 Honda Prelude/Green

2006 BMW 325/Red/White

2008 Ford Mustang GT500/Red

2014 Ford Mustang/Black

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black

1995 Ford Mustang/Orange

2000 Ford Mustang/Yellow/Red

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/Orange/White

1985 Chevrolet Camaro/Yellow

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Black

2001 Ford Mustang/

1985 Ford Mustang/Yellow

1999 Pontiac Firebird/silver

1993 Ford Mustang GT/yellow/black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 3:45pm   Official: Sunday 9:00am 

Printed: 9/17/2023 9:00:13 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelley, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

3.772 

Avg. Speed 

66.161 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.322 

Best Speed 

106.138 

Best Lap by 

25 - Chris Durbin 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp5 Big Bore  

Gp5 Regional Race [23-R-59458] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:16:16 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 15:25 

Official
Sat Race Results

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 
1 
10 
11 
12 
1 
13 
2 
14 
3 
15 
16 
1 
1 
4 
2 
17 
3 
18 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

04 
26 
57 
7 
77 
33 
89 
144 
135 
88 
71 
70 
27 
69 
29 
92 
8 
90 
40 
103 
122 
19 
171 
72 
16 
177 
38 
4 
15 
21 
68 
3 
48 
34 
82 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 

SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SSM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 

SMT 
IT7 

SM2 
IT7 
SM 
IT7 
SM 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 
Michael Tinis 
Chris Rock 
Ken Williams 
Yosh Hakutani 
Paul Capel 
Nicholas Leone 
Justin Ferraro 
Douglas Oare 
Alain Tranchemontagne 
Joe Chan 
Abdulrab Aziz 
Michael Lo 
Mike Leo 
Isaac Crandall 
Bennett Sikes 
Austen Levesque 
Jennifer Chuddy 
Greg Cliburn 
Kelsey Patterson 
Brian Heun 
Dallas Zebrowski 
Michael Lavigne 
Edward Zebrowski 
Scott Merrick 
Henry Fishbein 
Ian Johnson 
Tim Dillon 
Dick Patullo 
Dave Patten 
George Farrar 
Charles Caikoski 
Brandon Fetch 
Thomas Paolino 
Cody Connelly 

Member_ID 

256244 
376362 
648436 
369232 
343907 
247258 
659118 
695904 
652835 
643169 
546273 
341563 
322342 
712838 
504169 

287513_0 
414783 
667145 
637454 
472103 
325377 

150302_3 
249607 

150302_1 
696552 
549264 
628475 
341571 
96265 
134508 
498349 
613061 
406241 
497915 
504026 

Region 

NEP 
NYR 
NYR 
NEP 
SJR 
NER 
NYR 
NYR 
NNJ 
NER 
NYR 
STC 
NNJ 
NYR 
CNY 
NER 
MHR 
MHR 
GLN 
STC 
SJR 
GLN 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NNJ 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NNJ 
NNJ 
NNJ 

Sponsor 
planet-miata.com 

Michaeltinisracing 

CRM/MIRUSA/Planet Miata/SCDA 

MV Motorsport 

Team TGIW/Woodlawn Garage 

Hudson River Solutions 

Black Mirage | June Jacobs Labs | Bell Container Corp.

Ripple Street 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. 

SneakPeekMotorsports 

Patterson Racing 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

My Friend Dan 

J.R.C. Performance 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

Tioga Construction Co. 

FutoFab.com 

HOT racing 

Precision Motorsport Racing 

Kessler Engineering 

Village auto works.       Mazda motorsports

Laps 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 

2:25.870 
2:26.386 
2:26.186 
2:26.645 
2:28.347 
2:29.133 
2:29.066 
2:30.526 
2:32.338 
2:33.202 
2:34.343 
2:35.000 
2:38.031 
2:38.549 
2:38.997 
2:39.928 
2:40.561 
2:40.454 
2:40.415 
2:42.133 
2:44.848 
2:43.443 
2:42.754 
2:46.797 
2:44.615 
2:48.728 
2:46.107 
2:49.883 
2:48.094 
2:48.278 
2:49.127 

Total Tm 

17:07.272 
17:08.583 
17:09.881 
17:11.321 
17:12.157 
17:16.455 
17:18.266 
17:19.610 
17:21.395 
17:23.020 
17:26.099 
17:28.195 
17:30.927 
17:33.749 
17:34.558 
17:37.011 
17:38.449 
17:39.386 
17:40.044 
17:41.404 
17:43.807 
17:45.724 
17:50.003 
17:51.653 
17:55.420 
17:57.209 
17:58.533 
18:01.431 
18:06.498 
18:08.778 
18:10.515 

1.068 
1.764 
1.918 
2.197 

Hometown 
Swoyersville PA 

East Meadow NY 

Kerhonkson NY 

Wyoming PA 

Potomac MD 

Brooklyn NY 

Mahopac NY 

North Salem NY 

Chatham NJ 

Warwick RI 

Concord ON 

Monroeville PA 

Fredon NJ 

Chappaqua NY 

Baldwinsville  NY 

Stow MA 

Amsterdam NY 

Galway NY 

Big Flats NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Galloway NJ 

PENN YAN NY 

Hooksett NH 

Penn Yan NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Point Pleasant Beach NJ 

Hyde Park NY 

Little Falls NY 

Hampden MA 

Dunbarton NH 

Charlton MA 

Lansdale PA 

Waldwick NJ 

Colts Neck NJ 

Washingtonville NY 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda miata/blue green

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/white

2000 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue / White

1999 Mazda Miata/Purple

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1991 Mazda Miata/Green

2000 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Spec Miata/Blk/Orange

2006 Mazda MX-5/BLUE/BLK/ORANGE

2001 Mazda Miata/Red

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blck/Ornge

1992 Mazda Miata/

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1983 Mazda RX-7/blue

1993 Mazda Miata/White

1983 Mazda RX-7/Yellow

1993 Mazda miata/red/silver

1983 Mazda RX-7/Dark Grey

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1979 Mazda RX-7/Ice blue

1985 Mazda RX-7/Orange

1985 Mazda RX-7/green goblin

2000 Mazda Miata/Black

2000 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1996 Mazda Miata/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 4:15pm    Official: Sunday 9:05am 

Printed: 9/17/2023 9:02:29 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelley, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1.311 

Avg. Speed 

47.660 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.870 

Best Speed 

83.910 

Best Lap by 

04 - Marc Cefalo 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp6 SM SSM SMT SM2 SM5 IT7 SMX 

Gp6 Regional Race [23-R-59458] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:48:36 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 16:00 

Official
Sat Race Results

The FUN ONE
Long Course



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
3 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

1 
45 
27 
42 
5 
04 
21 
9 
16 
34 
32 
13 
81 
92 
15 
07 
65 
66 
35 
0 
24 
12 
63 
70 
151 
51 
22 
77 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 

FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 

FV 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 

FV 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 

Name 

Dillon Defonce 
Karsten Defonce 
Charles Foster 
Joe Parsons 
Amber Stephenson 
Jacob King 
Dave Petzko 
Robert Stowell 
Steve Roux 
Chip Van Slyke 
Raymond Boyer 
Trevor Miller 
Raymond Carmody 
Matt Clark 
Tim Sager 
Samuel M. Ryan 
Garrett Villano 
Guy Bellingham 
Frank Varano 
Jack Herberger 
Thomas Kenney 
Arnold Carbaugh Jr 
Greg Davis 
Emily Ryan 
John Ferreira 
David Thompson 
Alex Gee 
Dennis Potocki 

Member_ID 

362132 
362133 

727 
194450 
426925 
419947 
171695 
673649 
197647 
235178 
163151 

319158_3 
115107 
378022 
126923 
84810_1 
419595 
351519 
352610 
699542 
446810 
81822_1 
228683 
84810_3 
370319 
384643 
524718 
55440 

Region 

NER 
NER 
NER 
NEP 
SJR 
SJR 
PHL 
SBR 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
GLN 
GLN 
GLN 
WNY 
NEP 
WNY 
WNY 
NEP 
WDC 
NER 
GLN 
WNY 
NEP 
NER 
NEP 
GLN 
WNY 

Sponsor 
Peak roofing/pinnacle building 

Peak roofing/pinnacle building 

Foster & Company 

IAM Advisory/LLC 

Joe Marcinski/Genna Drafting/K&K Racing

Shady Hill Clayworks 

Aero Metals 

Self 

PixMix Video Services 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Quicksilver Race Engines/Arrive Drive Motorsports

Quixote Racing/Autowerks 

Autowerks/VEESport Racing 

Powerlab Racing 

Vallis Motorsport 

Maloney Racing 

FasterAppointment 

Philly 

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc 

Greg Davis Motorsport Art 

RyanRacing 

www.twothautosport.com/  Calabogie CA

DMT Motorsports/Maloney Racing 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc.  Bug's Life VW Transmissions

Interworks 

Laps 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

Best Tm 

2:03.111 
2:03.153 
2:03.593 
2:03.421 
2:04.305 
2:04.313 
2:05.278 
2:06.740 
2:08.245 
2:08.153 
2:14.694 
2:23.259 
2:21.729 
2:22.113 
2:22.309 
2:22.461 
2:22.272 
2:24.348 

2:23.567 
2:24.296 
2:25.500 
2:26.186 
2:26.474 
2:31.782 
2:29.200 
2:29.863 
2:32.244 

Total Tm 

12:26.041 
12:27.447 
12:30.345 
12:31.380 
12:40.277 
12:40.537 
12:43.243 
12:50.042 
13:02.792 
13:02.923 
13:41.775 
14:31.276 
14:37.760 
14:38.512 
14:38.902 
14:39.189 
14:39.378 
14:41.212 
14:43.354 
14:47.878 
12:26.845 
12:38.404 
12:39.131 
12:39.886 
12:50.844 
12:52.700 
12:56.070 
13:10.815 

Hometown 
New Preston CT 

New Preston CT 

Fredericton NB 

Easton PA 

Garnet Valley PA 

Franklinville NJ 

Media PA 

LaPorte  IN 

New Fairfield CT 

Schenectady NY 

Bellingham MA 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Williamsport PA 

Buffalo NY 

White Haven PA 

Amherst NY 

Brantford ON 

Bethlehem PA 

Bethesda MD 

Chicopee MA 

Horseheads NY 

Westline PA 

White Haven PA 

Londonderry NH 

Schenectady  NY 

Newfield NY 

Buffalo NY 

Make/Model 
2012 Piper DF5/Midnight blue

2012 Piper DF5/Red

2009 Piper DF5/Red

2017 Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H/Black/Silver

1981 Crossle 45F/Red/Blue

1977 Royale RP24/McLaren Orange

2013 Spectrum 014H/Red

2022 Spectrum 015/White

2012 Wyvern SR1/Black/White

1986 Crossle 62F/Yellow

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green

1992 Mysterian M2/Black

1992 RTJ -02/Lime Green

2021 Edward Van Viper /Green

1995 Protoform P2/Florentine Blue

1991 BRD Formula Vee/Blue

1988 Citation 88V-002/Red / Yellow

Caracal D/Red 

2002 Womer FV/White

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue

1991 Mysterian M-2/Blue/Yellow

2003 Protoform P-3/Red/Black

1995 Mysterian /Copper / Black

2003 Womer EV-3/Blue

2001 Womer EV3/Grey

2000 Protoform P2/Orange

1982 BRD Flamingo C/Red & White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 4:35pm   Official: Sun 9:10am 
New Track Record (2:21.729) for FVCC by Raymond Carmody. 
New Track Record (2:04.305) for CF by Amber Stephenson. 
Car # 35 No Transponder 

Printed: 9/17/2023 9:03:46 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelley, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1.406 

Avg. Speed 

98.440 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.111 

Best Speed 

99.422 

Best Lap by 

1 - Dillon Defonce 

Fun One 2023 "Long Course" 

Gp7 FF CF CFC FV F6 FST FVCC 

Gp7 Regional Race [23-R-59458] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:16:32 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/16/2023 16:35 

Official
Sat Race Results

The FUN ONE
Long Course




